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Check Issue Dates: 4/12/2022 - 5/6/2022 May 06, 2022  11:05AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

109670

04/22 04/18/2022 107270 HUTSELL, JERAD 3445548 REIMBURSE-USB CABLE 21-210-51040 34.34- 34.34-

          Total 109670: 34.34-

109801

04/22 04/15/2022 107075 ARAMARK 033122 UNFIORMS 70-600-51100 725.39 725.39

          Total 109801: 725.39

109802

04/22 04/15/2022 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6168 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 480.00 480.00

          Total 109802: 480.00

109803

04/22 04/15/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036640890 BOOKS 26-130-53400 76.42 76.42

          Total 109803: 76.42

109804

04/22 04/15/2022 521 BECKLEYS, INC. 82047 SHREDDING SERVICE 10-130-52090 69.50 69.50

          Total 109804: 69.50

109805

04/22 04/15/2022 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 923939142 WIRE 70-600-52525 929.38 929.38

          Total 109805: 929.38

109806

04/22 04/15/2022 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 SOFTENER 10-440-52180 39.40 39.40

          Total 109806: 39.40

109807

04/22 04/15/2022 106293 FERGUSON ENTERPRIS 211918 EAR PLUGS 71-610-51180 53.33 53.33

          Total 109807: 53.33

109808

04/22 04/15/2022 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 490482 2)VALVE BOXES, 8)METE 71-610-52510 4,673.96 4,673.96

          Total 109808: 4,673.96

109809

04/22 04/15/2022 2550 FIRST PLACE AWARDS 1356 PLAQUE FOR PARK BEN 10-430-52220 122.87 122.87

          Total 109809: 122.87

109810

04/22 04/15/2022 100205 FIRST SUPPLY LLC 1264631300 FILTER RETURN 10-150-52220 60.00- 60.00-

04/22 04/15/2022 100205 FIRST SUPPLY LLC 1317076400 CITY HALL AIR FILTERS 10-150-52220 158.72 158.72
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          Total 109810: 98.72

109811

04/22 04/15/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 17481 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT  10-130-52030 1,000.00 1,000.00

          Total 109811: 1,000.00

109812

04/22 04/15/2022 107266 GUREK, INC 033122FIRE FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 100.03 100.03

          Total 109812: 100.03

109813

04/22 04/15/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6144476 WATER CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 250.50 250.50

04/22 04/15/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6152120 NOZZLES 71-610-51180 258.74 258.74

          Total 109813: 509.24

109814

04/22 04/15/2022 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY 12893772001 RUBBER GOODS TESTIN 70-600-52090 169.39 169.39

          Total 109814: 169.39

109815

04/22 04/15/2022 107198 JP POWER ENGINEERIN 2970 ELECTRIC ENGINEERIN 70-600-52060 2,970.00 2,970.00

          Total 109815: 2,970.00

109816

04/22 04/15/2022 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV2024450 COPIER 26-130-52280 147.05 147.05

          Total 109816: 147.05

109817

04/22 04/15/2022 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 883829 DVDS 26-130-53430 25.49 25.49

04/22 04/15/2022 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 883970 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 76.50 76.50

          Total 109817: 101.99

109818

04/22 04/15/2022 101325 MIDWEST LEAK DETECTI 2260 WATER LEAK LOCATION 71-610-52090 1,200.00 1,200.00

          Total 109818: 1,200.00

109819

04/22 04/15/2022 106128 MN PEIP                      1185447DAHL DAHL HEALTH INSURAN 10-21706 1,225.56 1,225.56

          Total 109819: 1,225.56

109820

04/22 04/15/2022 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 103366 DIESAL AND GAS 10-300-51070 1,634.21 1,634.21

          Total 109820: 1,634.21

109821

04/22 04/15/2022 105359 PAVEMAN DESIGNS 410 WELL#3 FLOOR PAINTIN 71-610-52200 1,757.50 1,757.50
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          Total 109821: 1,757.50

109822

04/22 04/15/2022 7528 PEARSON BACKHOE SE 7036 WATER LEAK REPAIRS 71-610-52510 12,840.00 12,840.00

          Total 109822: 12,840.00

109823

04/22 04/15/2022 107223 PEARSON BROTHERS, I PAYREQUEST CHIP SEALING PROJECT- 36-300-53030 17,636.34 17,636.34

          Total 109823: 17,636.34

109824

04/22 04/15/2022 8609 RESCO 85350300 TRANSFORMER WARNIN 70-600-52540 949.61 949.61

04/22 04/15/2022 8609 RESCO 85675400 CONNECTORS 70-600-52525 276.85 276.85

          Total 109824: 1,226.46

109825

04/22 04/15/2022 8593 ROLLING STONE 041422 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTI 26-130-53420 99.95 99.95

          Total 109825: 99.95

109826

04/22 04/15/2022 103358 STAR ENERGY SERVICE 19311 EECTRICAL ENGINEERIN 70-600-52060 450.00 450.00

          Total 109826: 450.00

109827

04/22 04/15/2022 9506 T & R ELECTRIC 167077 2) TRANSFORMERS 70-600-52540 1,750.00 1,750.00

          Total 109827: 1,750.00

109828

04/22 04/15/2022 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000004 EMERGENCY LINES 71-610-52100 425.38 425.38

          Total 109828: 425.38

109829

04/22 04/15/2022 105016 TEAM LAB 29668 COLD PATCHING MATERI 10-300-51330 781.50 781.50

          Total 109829: 781.50

109830

04/22 04/15/2022 103562 TITAN MACHINERY 6026890 PAINT 10-300-51180 28.00 28.00

          Total 109830: 28.00

109831

04/22 04/15/2022 100805 USA BLUE BOOK 912983 WELL TESTING CHEMICA 71-610-51180 263.63 263.63

          Total 109831: 263.63

109832

04/22 04/15/2022 105598 UTILITY CONSULTANTS, I 111967 COLIFORM TESTING 71-610-52090 84.00 84.00
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          Total 109832: 84.00

109833

04/22 04/15/2022 103948 VICTORY FIREWORKS IN 3210 2022 FIREWORKS 20-130-52205 5,033.87 5,033.87

          Total 109833: 5,033.87

109834

04/22 04/15/2022 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97980322 Amazon-DVDs 26-130-53430 5,997.96 5,997.96

          Total 109834: 5,997.96

109835

04/22 04/15/2022 105396 WABASHA SAND, GRAVE 5210 SAND 10-300-51310 3,499.17 3,499.17

          Total 109835: 3,499.17

109836

04/22 04/15/2022 11011 WESCO DISTRIBUTION, I 8495 PPE-SAFETY GEAR 70-600-51100 2,920.60 2,920.60

          Total 109836: 2,920.60

109837

04/22 04/15/2022 11040 WINONA COUNTY ATTOR 130 1ST QTR LEGAL FEES 10-220-52030 2,000.00 2,000.00

          Total 109837: 2,000.00

109838

04/22 04/15/2022 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9007332935 TOWELS, TP,  71-610-51180 391.78 391.78

          Total 109838: 391.78

109841

04/22 04/22/2022 102219 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLI 16182 ONLINE ORDINANCE RE 10-130-52090 450.00 450.00

          Total 109841: 450.00

109842

04/22 04/22/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036670768 BOOKS 26-130-53400 128.33 128.33

          Total 109842: 128.33

109843

04/22 04/22/2022 107188 CARGILL, INC 2907008962 ROAD SALT 10-300-51300 8,214.62 8,214.62

04/22 04/22/2022 107188 CARGILL, INC 2907012820 ROAD SALT 10-300-51300 8,149.34 8,149.34

04/22 04/22/2022 107188 CARGILL, INC 2907023714 ROAD SALT 10-300-51300 5,344.35 5,344.35

          Total 109843: 21,708.31

109844

04/22 04/22/2022 106637 CEMSTONE PRODUCTS 604621 REPAIR 14TH ST SWR R 73-630-53580 583.00 583.00

          Total 109844: 583.00

109845

04/22 04/22/2022 106915 CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC CVC21835 Prorated Semi-Annual Fee 72-620-52090 3,459.00 3,459.00
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          Total 109845: 3,459.00

109846

04/22 04/22/2022 102778 CORPORATE WEB SERVI 143804 DOMAIN REGISTRATION- 20-130-52160 37.50 37.50

          Total 109846: 37.50

109847

04/22 04/22/2022 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001655 YOUTH SUPPLEMENTAL  10-21706 105.60 105.60

          Total 109847: 105.60

109848

04/22 04/22/2022 100918 DEPT OF LABOR & INDU 033122 QTRLY BLDG PERMIT SU 10-130-52050 152.70 152.70

          Total 109848: 152.70

109849

04/22 04/22/2022 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2332799 IV CATHETERS 22-200-51090 193.00 193.00

          Total 109849: 193.00

109850

04/22 04/22/2022 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 9896 AMBULANCE BILLING 22-200-52010 319.00 319.00

          Total 109850: 319.00

109851

04/22 04/22/2022 101020 FASTENAL COMPANY MNPRE93553 WHEELBARROW 10-300-51180 129.83 129.83

          Total 109851: 129.83

109852

04/22 04/22/2022 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 127407 MARCH ADMIN FEE 70-600-51610 3,023.70 3,023.70

          Total 109852: 3,023.70

109853

04/22 04/22/2022 106048 GMA POWERLINEMAN C 041922 ELECTIRCAL SAFETY TR 70-600-52090 1,174.00 1,174.00

          Total 109853: 1,174.00

109854

04/22 04/22/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6160538 CHLORINE PUMP WELL# 71-610-52510 861.42 861.42

          Total 109854: 861.42

109855

04/22 04/22/2022 105430 HCA-J SIGNS/JEFF HARD 042122 SCPL TABLECLOTH 26-130-52090 275.00 275.00

          Total 109855: 275.00

109856

04/22 04/22/2022 107270 HUTSELL, JERAD 3445548 REIMBURSE-USB CABLE 21-210-51040 34.34 34.34
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          Total 109856: 34.34

109857

04/22 04/22/2022 107198 JP POWER ENGINEERIN 1081 ELECTRIC ENGINEERIN 70-600-52060 330.00 330.00

          Total 109857: 330.00

109858

04/22 04/22/2022 102345 KOVERMAN, NICK                041922 MILEAGE-SEMLM MEETI 10-130-52120 104.90 104.90

          Total 109858: 104.90

109859

04/22 04/22/2022 100039 LMC INSURANCE TRUST           1002489-6 Property/Casualty Ins Pre 21-210-52170 104,922.00 104,922.00

          Total 109859: 104,922.00

109860

04/22 04/22/2022 107274 PAT HEIM 2022EASMEN 2021 STREET PROJECT 35-300-53200 2,400.00 2,400.00

          Total 109860: 2,400.00

109861

04/22 04/22/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB46262 Sonic Network Firewall 72-620-52290 1,393.70 1,393.70

04/22 04/22/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB46266 HPE Proliant DL 380 Serve 32-130-51050 4,849.09 4,849.09

          Total 109861: 6,242.79

109862

04/22 04/22/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 551257 CABLE TIES 10-430-52220 149.34 149.34

          Total 109862: 149.34

109863

04/22 04/22/2022 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8065870327 TONER 72-620-51040 186.89 186.89

          Total 109863: 186.89

109864

04/22 04/22/2022 101388 THEIS PRINTING 47802 UTILITY BILL ENVELOPE 72-620-51040 132.00 132.00

          Total 109864: 132.00

109865

04/22 04/22/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 155342667 Lawn Service-Library/Veter 26-130-52220 64.05 64.05

04/22 04/22/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 155343368 Lawn Service-City Hall/Gre 10-440-52220 119.70 119.70

04/22 04/22/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 155343830 Lawn Service-EMS/Fire 22-200-52220 49.35 49.35

04/22 04/22/2022 106604 TRUGREEN 155344338 GRASS TREATMENT - GR 10-430-52270 61.95 61.95

          Total 109865: 295.05

109866

04/22 04/22/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 45400 WHITEWATER RIVER RE 10-430-52060 3,190.00 3,190.00

04/22 04/22/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 45401 2021 TRAIL PROJECT 36-300-53200 3,063.68 3,063.68
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          Total 109866: 6,253.68

109867

04/22 04/22/2022 103383 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORK 188847 SWEEPER BROOM REFIL 10-300-52220 1,248.64 1,248.64

          Total 109867: 1,248.64

109868

04/22 04/22/2022 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9007354716 ZEP-O-SHINE 70-600-52220 105.48 105.48

          Total 109868: 105.48

109869

04/22 04/22/2022 101238 ZIEGLER, INC. IN000492974 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE  70-600-53150 23,312.39 23,312.39

          Total 109869: 23,312.39

109873

04/22 04/29/2022 104803 ANCOM TECHNICAL CEN 107704 minitor 5 battery 21-210-52110 122.50 122.50

04/22 04/29/2022 104803 ANCOM TECHNICAL CEN 107705 minitor 5 battery 22-200-52110 122.50 122.50

          Total 109873: 245.00

109874

04/22 04/29/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036682156 BOOKS 26-130-53400 63.44 63.44

          Total 109874: 63.44

109875

04/22 04/29/2022 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 924100032 8) SECONDARY CONNNE 70-600-52530 93.98- 93.98-

04/22 04/29/2022 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 924108322 ELECRTIC METER 70-600-52555 318.95 318.95

          Total 109875: 224.97

109876

04/22 04/29/2022 103893 BSN SPORTS                    916803212 REC EQUIPMENT 10-413-52440 125.96 125.96

          Total 109876: 125.96

109877

04/22 04/29/2022 1066 CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIP 199600 FLUSHING HYDRANT JET 71-610-52515 750.00 750.00

          Total 109877: 750.00

109878

04/22 04/29/2022 100299 CORE & MAIN LP 746138 SPEEDCRETE 71-610-51180 87.84 87.84

          Total 109878: 87.84

109879

04/22 04/29/2022 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8145 MARCH FLOW CHARGES 72-620-52370 35,488.25 35,488.25

          Total 109879: 35,488.25

109880

04/22 04/29/2022 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC. 452642 VISORS 10-413-52440 408.00 408.00
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04/22 04/29/2022 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC. 453002 BASEBALL HATS 10-413-52440 2,856.00 2,856.00

          Total 109880: 3,264.00

109881

04/22 04/29/2022 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 9697 AMBULANCE RUNS 22-200-52010 464.00 464.00

          Total 109881: 464.00

109882

04/22 04/29/2022 106293 FERGUSON ENTERPRIS 2125823 EAR PLUGS 71-610-51180 44.50 44.50

          Total 109882: 44.50

109883

04/22 04/29/2022 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA 158059 WATER VALVE 291 21-210-52210 130.00 130.00

          Total 109883: 130.00

109884

04/22 04/29/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6166459 CHECK VALVE AND UNIO 71-610-52575 355.80 355.80

          Total 109884: 355.80

109885

04/22 04/29/2022 101346 HEWITT, RENEE                 042122 GUN ATTACHMENT 10-220-51100 99.99 99.99

          Total 109885: 99.99

109886

04/22 04/29/2022 104634 HOHENSEE, CALEB               042722 Firearms Instructo Training 10-220-52120 392.51 392.51

          Total 109886: 392.51

109887

04/22 04/29/2022 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY 12946177001 RUBBER GOODS TESTIN 70-600-52090 108.05 108.05

          Total 109887: 108.05

109888

04/22 04/29/2022 107275 J.P. COOKE CO 722297 2022 Animal License tags 10-130-51040 129.30 129.30

          Total 109888: 129.30

109889

04/22 04/29/2022 102345 KOVERMAN, NICK                042722 MCMA Conference 10-130-52120 179.72 179.72

          Total 109889: 179.72

109890

04/22 04/29/2022 102897 LEWISTON AMBULANCE 22-028 EMR Training - Graham, Ih 22-200-52120 950.00 950.00

          Total 109890: 950.00

109891

04/22 04/29/2022 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV2030437 COPIER MAINT 10-220-52280 539.00 539.00
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          Total 109891: 539.00

109892

04/22 04/29/2022 101152 RIVERLAND COMMUNITY  986108 STATE FIRE SCHOOL 21-210-52120 460.00 460.00

          Total 109892: 460.00

109893

04/22 04/29/2022 9212 SCHABER, RICK                 042722 FIRST AID KITS 10-413-52440 175.82 175.82

04/22 04/29/2022 9212 SCHABER, RICK                 54108 YOUTH BASEBALL/SOFT 10-413-52440 200.94 200.94

          Total 109893: 376.76

109894

04/22 04/29/2022 9211 SE MN EMS 12814 CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 22-200-52190 500.00 500.00

          Total 109894: 500.00

109895

04/22 04/29/2022 104165 SMITHSONIAN MAGAZIN 042322 SUBSCRIPTION 26-130-53420 34.00 34.00

          Total 109895: 34.00

109896

04/22 04/29/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB46268 WINDOWS LICENSE-NE 32-130-51050 2,158.72 2,158.72

          Total 109896: 2,158.72

109897

04/22 04/29/2022 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98036806 BATTERIES 292 21-210-52230 527.97 527.97

04/22 04/29/2022 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98037151 BATTERIES 293 21-210-52230 311.98 311.98

          Total 109897: 839.95

109898

04/22 04/29/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 550366 AIR FILTER 296 21-210-52230 144.74 144.74

          Total 109898: 144.74

109899

04/22 04/29/2022 10530 VOLUNTEER FIREMENS  2022RENEWA 2022 RENEWAL 21-210-52170 286.00 286.00

          Total 109899: 286.00

109904

05/22 05/06/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036706824 BOOKS 26-130-53400 149.79 149.79

          Total 109904: 149.79

109905

05/22 05/06/2022 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 924124214 1000 FT. #2 WIRE 70-600-52525 1,074.10 1,074.10

          Total 109905: 1,074.10

109906

05/22 05/06/2022 104229 CAVENDISH SQUARE              CAL337045I BOOKS 26-130-53400 201.48 201.48
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          Total 109906: 201.48

109907

05/22 05/06/2022 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1927554 BOOKS 26-130-53400 143.82 143.82

          Total 109907: 143.82

109908

05/22 05/06/2022 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 043022 APRIL BUILDING INSPEC 10-130-52050 2,907.13 2,907.13

          Total 109908: 2,907.13

109909

05/22 05/06/2022 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2335747 CATHETERS 22-200-51090 243.27 243.27

05/22 05/06/2022 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2335853 HAND HELD NEBULIZER,  22-200-51090 351.90 351.90

          Total 109909: 595.17

109910

05/22 05/06/2022 2550 FIRST PLACE AWARDS 1360 PLAQUE - PARK BENCH 10-430-51180 163.58 163.58

          Total 109910: 163.58

109911

05/22 05/06/2022 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 2040752 APRIL LOCATES 72-620-52090 44.55 44.55

          Total 109911: 44.55

109912

05/22 05/06/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6168393 CHEMICAL CONNECTOR 71-610-52570 7.08 7.08

05/22 05/06/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6171167 2) VALVES FOR WELL 3 71-610-52550 124.00 124.00

05/22 05/06/2022 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 6171347 WELL CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 1,501.39 1,501.39

          Total 109912: 1,632.47

109913

05/22 05/06/2022 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160 043022 APRIL UNION DUES 10-21710 606.57 606.57

          Total 109913: 606.57

109914

05/22 05/06/2022 105569 KIEFFER, MIKE 042922 CUT AND REMOVE TREE 10-500-52220 2,800.00 2,800.00

          Total 109914: 2,800.00

109915

05/22 05/06/2022 100213 LELS, INC. 050122 May 2022 Union dues 10-21711 390.00 390.00

          Total 109915: 390.00

109916

05/22 05/06/2022 107276 LEWISTON AUTO 100575 PAINT 10-300-52230 28.30 28.30

          Total 109916: 28.30
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109917

05/22 05/06/2022 7623 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMEN 10183016 OXYGEN 22-200-51080 472.31 472.31

          Total 109917: 472.31

109918

05/22 05/06/2022 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV2035659 COPIER 26-130-52280 84.45 84.45

          Total 109918: 84.45

109919

05/22 05/06/2022 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 885418 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 38.24 38.24

05/22 05/06/2022 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 886685 DVDS 26-130-53430 25.48 25.48

          Total 109919: 63.72

109920

05/22 05/06/2022 100359 MILLERS MARKET 043022 CAR WASHES 10-220-52230 97.47 97.47

          Total 109920: 97.47

109921

05/22 05/06/2022 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 103571 DIESAL AND GAS / SHOP 70-600-51070 3,076.31 3,076.31

          Total 109921: 3,076.31

109922

05/22 05/06/2022 7312 OLMSTED MEDICAL CEN 042122 DRUG/ALCOHOL TESTIN 70-600-52090 88.00 88.00

          Total 109922: 88.00

109923

05/22 05/06/2022 100462 PEARSON & STEMPER E 8156 WIRE NEW WATERTOWE 39-610-53200 872.00 872.00

          Total 109923: 872.00

109924

05/22 05/06/2022 100300 READY MIX CONCRETE 343529 CONCRETE STORM DITC 73-630-53580 424.00 424.00

05/22 05/06/2022 100300 READY MIX CONCRETE 343677 CONCRETE 73-630-53580 416.00 416.00

          Total 109924: 840.00

109925

05/22 05/06/2022 9211 SE MN EMS 12824 NCCR RENEWAL-HUTSE 22-200-52120 825.00 825.00

          Total 109925: 825.00

109926

05/22 05/06/2022 9120 SELCO 050025 LIBRARY CARDS 26-130-51040 21.00 21.00

05/22 05/06/2022 9120 SELCO 050057 PC SUPPORT 26-130-52290 803.66 803.66

05/22 05/06/2022 9120 SELCO 050093 COLIBRI COVERS 26-130-51040 324.36 324.36

          Total 109926: 1,149.02

109927

05/22 05/06/2022 9170 SMITH, SCHAFER & ASS 9247 2021 4th progress billing 72-620-52020 4,000.00 4,000.00
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          Total 109927: 4,000.00

109928

05/22 05/06/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB46401 JUNE REMOTE SUPPOR 72-620-52290 1,825.00 1,825.00

          Total 109928: 1,825.00

109929

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263430 claw hammer 10-430-52220 23.56 23.56

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263432 air filter 10-150-52220 4.52 4.52

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263433 air filter 26-130-52220 18.10 18.10

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263439 totes 70-600-52220 55.63 55.63

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263450 hex bush, battery adapter 70-600-52220 45.94 45.94

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263453 keys, fasteners 10-430-52220 51.57 51.57

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263455 seal-all adhesive 70-600-52220 5.94 5.94

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263458 coffee maker 70-600-52220 45.24 45.24

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263459 muriatic acid 10-430-52220 18.12 18.12

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263463 ant bait 70-600-52220 3.42 3.42

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263489 broom 70-600-52220 6.34 6.34

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263496 hammer drill, fasteners 70-600-52220 31.29 31.29

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263504 fasteners 10-430-52220 1.29 1.29

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263511 bungee cords 10-430-52220 21.68 21.68

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263524 spray paint 70-600-52220 5.43 5.43

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263525 tee nylon 70-600-52220 2.21 2.21

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263526 tube poly 70-600-52220 5.34 5.34

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263527 spray paint 70-600-52220 5.43 5.43

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263551 tube cutter 70-600-52220 20.85 20.85

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263564 utility totes 10-430-52220 195.51 195.51

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263565 clear caulk 70-600-52220 7.75 7.75

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263572 trash can 10-430-52220 117.68 117.68

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263574 beet hoe 70-600-52220 17.22 17.22

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263586 claw hammer 70-600-52220 12.69 12.69

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263623 fasteners 70-600-52220 29.62 29.62

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263634 disinfectant 26-130-51160 11.78 11.78

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263637 chain coil, hooks 10-430-52220 108.34 108.34

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263638 thread seal tape, nipple 70-600-52220 5.83 5.83

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263655 fasteners 70-600-52220 2.46 2.46

05/22 05/06/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 263656 bungee cords 70-600-52220 10.14 10.14

          Total 109929: 890.92

109930

05/22 05/06/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 550934 heat hos 71-610-51180 3.96 3.96

05/22 05/06/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 550944 air filter 71-610-51180 139.50 139.50

05/22 05/06/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 550952 tar remover 71-610-51180 6.94 6.94

05/22 05/06/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 550985 tar remover 71-610-51180 13.88 13.88

05/22 05/06/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 550992 sol12vcont 71-610-51180 35.43 35.43

05/22 05/06/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 551109 gas line 71-610-51180 2.45 2.45

          Total 109930: 202.16

109931

05/22 05/06/2022 9080 ST. CHARLES VETERINA 043022 ANIMAL BOARDING FEES 10-220-52295 92.80 92.80

          Total 109931: 92.80
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109932

05/22 05/06/2022 105398 TEC INDUSTRIAL INC            399273 WELL PARTS 71-610-52560 857.54 857.54

          Total 109932: 857.54

109933

05/22 05/06/2022 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 105516 AMBULANCE FACEBOOK  20-130-52160 25.00 25.00

05/22 05/06/2022 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 105557 MONTHLY HOSTING 20-130-52160 50.00 50.00

          Total 109933: 75.00

109934

05/22 05/06/2022 103026 WINFIELD SOLUTIONS, L 64989673 TORDON / WEED SPRAY 70-600-51180 128.31 128.31

05/22 05/06/2022 103026 WINFIELD SOLUTIONS, L 64991082 PATHWAY WEED SPRAY 70-600-51180 113.99 113.99

          Total 109934: 242.30

109935

05/22 05/06/2022 100476 WINONA COUNTY RECO 202200000647 RECORD AB LEASING EA 10-130-52090 46.00 46.00

05/22 05/06/2022 100476 WINONA COUNTY RECO 202200000669 QCD IND TO IND RMTD L 10-130-52090 52.65 52.65

          Total 109935: 98.65

109936

05/22 05/06/2022 11063 WINONA HEATING & VEN 110457 REPAIR HOT WATER SYS 26-130-52200 1,393.33 1,393.33

          Total 109936: 1,393.33

10000124

04/22 04/13/2022 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 142-2808-4 ADMIN FEE 23-130-51350 7.00 7.00

          Total 10000124: 7.00

10000125

05/22 05/05/2022 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 417-2808-0 ADMIN FEE 23-130-51350 7.00 7.00

05/22 05/05/2022 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 418-2808-8 APRIL SOLDI WASTE 23-20560 26,100.02 26,100.02

          Total 10000125: 26,107.02

10000126

05/22 05/05/2022 101498 AFLAC 9482 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 2,373.25 2,373.25

          Total 10000126: 2,373.25

10000127

05/22 05/05/2022 101758 AMERITAS 43924700522 DENTAL 10-21706 404.03 404.03

          Total 10000127: 404.03

10000128

05/22 05/05/2022 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913704017 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 16.85 16.85

          Total 10000128: 16.85

10000129

05/22 05/05/2022 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005500422 Street-Fuel 10-300-51070 163.42 163.42
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          Total 10000129: 163.42

10000130

05/22 05/05/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4102079795 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 586.97 586.97

05/22 05/05/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4102112751 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 449.36 449.36

05/22 05/05/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4102773181 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 281.79 281.79

05/22 05/05/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4102870893 POOL-NATURAL GAS 10-411-52180 46.00 46.00

05/22 05/05/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4102895302 CITY CTY GARAGE-NATU 10-300-52180 256.57 256.57

05/22 05/05/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4103339175 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 821.92 821.92

05/22 05/05/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4104116601 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 302.13 302.13

05/22 05/05/2022 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 4104363982 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 117.16 117.16

          Total 10000130: 2,861.90

10000131

05/22 05/05/2022 106776 THE HARTFORD 301712952039 LIFE INSURANCE 10-21706 721.35 721.35

          Total 10000131: 721.35

10000132

05/22 05/05/2022 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9904953256 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 712.60 712.60

          Total 10000132: 712.60

10000133

05/22 05/05/2022 104123 WEX BANK 80640498 APRIL POLICE FUEL 10-220-51070 1,864.99 1,864.99

          Total 10000133: 1,864.99

          Grand Totals:  363,453.98

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-130-51040 129.30 .00 129.30

10-130-51070 83.04 .00 83.04

10-130-52020 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00

10-130-52030 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00

10-130-52050 3,059.83 .00 3,059.83

10-130-52090 1,309.95 .00 1,309.95

10-130-52100 109.29 .00 109.29

10-130-52120 1,803.10 .00 1,803.10

10-130-52170 5,013.30 .00 5,013.30

10-130-52280 436.49 .00 436.49

10-130-52290 875.20 .00 875.20

10-150-52170 6,075.30 .00 6,075.30

10-150-52180 575.34 .00 575.34

10-150-52220 217.74 60.00- 157.74

10-20200 60.00 116,512.22- 116,452.22-

10-21706 2,456.54 .00 2,456.54

10-21710 606.57 .00 606.57

10-21711 390.00 .00 390.00

10-21713 2,390.10 .00 2,390.10



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     15

Check Issue Dates: 4/12/2022 - 5/6/2022 May 06, 2022  11:05AM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-220-51040 194.51 .00 194.51

10-220-51070 1,864.99 .00 1,864.99

10-220-51100 99.99 .00 99.99

10-220-51180 73.58 .00 73.58

10-220-52030 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00

10-220-52100 324.88 .00 324.88

10-220-52120 987.51 .00 987.51

10-220-52170 21,204.30 .00 21,204.30

10-220-52190 180.00 .00 180.00

10-220-52220 72.00 .00 72.00

10-220-52230 38.00 .00 38.00

10-220-52280 102.51 .00 102.51

10-220-52290 182.50 .00 182.50

10-220-52295 92.80 .00 92.80

10-300-51070 1,665.17 .00 1,665.17

10-300-51180 157.83 .00 157.83

10-300-51300 21,708.31 .00 21,708.31

10-300-51310 7,339.17 .00 7,339.17

10-300-51330 781.50 .00 781.50

10-300-52100 24.13 .00 24.13

10-300-52170 3,587.30 .00 3,587.30

10-300-52180 101.38 .00 101.38

10-300-52220 1,248.64 .00 1,248.64

10-300-52230 28.30 .00 28.30

10-411-52170 8,002.30 .00 8,002.30

10-411-52180 46.00 .00 46.00

10-413-52100 41.21 .00 41.21

10-413-52440 3,818.06 .00 3,818.06

10-430-51180 163.58 .00 163.58

10-430-52060 3,190.00 .00 3,190.00

10-430-52170 4,671.30 .00 4,671.30

10-430-52220 809.96 .00 809.96

10-430-52230 50.00 .00 50.00

10-430-52260 480.00 .00 480.00

10-430-52270 61.95 .00 61.95

10-440-52180 567.77 .00 567.77

10-440-52220 119.70 .00 119.70

10-500-52220 2,800.00 .00 2,800.00

20-130-52160 112.50 .00 112.50

20-130-52205 5,033.87 .00 5,033.87

20-20200 .00 5,146.37- 5,146.37-

21-20200 34.34 7,959.89- 7,925.55-

21-210-51040 34.34 34.34- .00

21-210-51070 149.45 .00 149.45

21-210-52020 75.00 .00 75.00

21-210-52100 96.44 .00 96.44

21-210-52110 122.50 .00 122.50

21-210-52120 460.00 .00 460.00

21-210-52170 5,589.30 .00 5,589.30

21-210-52180 293.49 .00 293.49

21-210-52200 24.68 .00 24.68

21-210-52210 130.00 .00 130.00

21-210-52230 984.69 .00 984.69

22-200-51080 472.31 .00 472.31

22-200-51090 788.17 .00 788.17

22-200-51180 40.23 .00 40.23

22-200-52010 783.00 .00 783.00

22-200-52020 75.00 .00 75.00
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22-200-52100 224.00 .00 224.00

22-200-52110 122.50 .00 122.50

22-200-52120 1,775.00 .00 1,775.00

22-200-52170 4,630.30 .00 4,630.30

22-200-52180 293.48 .00 293.48

22-200-52190 500.00 .00 500.00

22-200-52220 24.67 .00 24.67

22-20200 .00 9,728.66- 9,728.66-

23-130-51040 33.00 .00 33.00

23-130-51350 22,460.07 .00 22,460.07

23-130-52020 75.00 .00 75.00

23-130-52090 691.80 .00 691.80

23-130-52290 365.00 .00 365.00

23-20200 .00 27,278.82- 27,278.82-

23-20550 2,087.97 .00 2,087.97

23-20560 1,565.98 .00 1,565.98

25-130-52020 400.00 .00 400.00

25-20200 .00 400.00- 400.00-

26-130-51040 368.15 .00 368.15

26-130-51160 11.78 .00 11.78

26-130-52020 75.00 .00 75.00

26-130-52090 993.24 .00 993.24

26-130-52100 40.01 .00 40.01

26-130-52130 9.47 .00 9.47

26-130-52170 5,512.30 .00 5,512.30

26-130-52180 449.36 .00 449.36

26-130-52200 1,393.33 .00 1,393.33

26-130-52220 656.14 .00 656.14

26-130-52280 231.50 .00 231.50

26-130-52290 85.42 .00 85.42

26-130-53400 763.28 .00 763.28

26-130-53420 133.95 .00 133.95

26-130-53430 282.58 1.03- 281.55

26-20200 1.03 11,005.51- 11,004.48-

32-130-51050 7,007.81 .00 7,007.81

32-20200 .00 7,007.81- 7,007.81-

34-130-52020 200.00 .00 200.00

34-20200 .00 200.00- 200.00-

35-20200 .00 2,400.00- 2,400.00-

35-300-53200 2,400.00 .00 2,400.00

36-20200 .00 20,700.02- 20,700.02-

36-300-53030 17,636.34 .00 17,636.34

36-300-53200 3,063.68 .00 3,063.68

39-20200 .00 800.00- 800.00-

39-610-53200 800.00 .00 800.00

41-20200 .00 33.00- 33.00-

41-342-52020 33.00 .00 33.00

42-20200 .00 33.00- 33.00-

42-342-52020 33.00 .00 33.00

47-20200 .00 34.00- 34.00-

47-342-52020 34.00 .00 34.00

70-20200 93.98 80,528.99- 80,435.01-

70-600-51040 33.00 .00 33.00

70-600-51070 3,076.31 .00 3,076.31

70-600-51100 3,645.99 .00 3,645.99

70-600-51180 972.30 .00 972.30

70-600-51610 3,023.70 .00 3,023.70

70-600-52020 900.00 .00 900.00
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70-600-52060 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00

70-600-52090 2,300.34 .00 2,300.34

70-600-52100 49.17 .00 49.17

70-600-52170 32,076.30 .00 32,076.30

70-600-52180 574.48 .00 574.48

70-600-52220 424.25 .00 424.25

70-600-52290 713.42 .00 713.42

70-600-52525 2,280.33 .00 2,280.33

70-600-52530 .00 93.98- 93.98-

70-600-52540 2,699.61 .00 2,699.61

70-600-52550 378.45 .00 378.45

70-600-52555 318.95 .00 318.95

70-600-53150 23,312.39 .00 23,312.39

71-20200 .00 30,977.62- 30,977.62-

71-610-51040 33.00 .00 33.00

71-610-51180 4,124.59 .00 4,124.59

71-610-52020 500.00 .00 500.00

71-610-52090 1,990.65 .00 1,990.65

71-610-52100 220.65 .00 220.65

71-610-52170 5,008.00 .00 5,008.00

71-610-52200 1,757.50 .00 1,757.50

71-610-52290 713.43 .00 713.43

71-610-52510 14,535.38 .00 14,535.38

71-610-52515 750.00 .00 750.00

71-610-52550 124.00 .00 124.00

71-610-52560 857.54 .00 857.54

71-610-52570 7.08 .00 7.08

71-610-52575 355.80 .00 355.80

72-20200 .00 41,474.42- 41,474.42-

72-620-51040 219.89 .00 219.89

72-620-52020 500.00 .00 500.00

72-620-52090 706.65 .00 706.65

72-620-52100 8.20 .00 8.20

72-620-52170 3,838.00 .00 3,838.00

72-620-52290 713.43 .00 713.43

72-620-52370 35,488.25 .00 35,488.25

73-20200 .00 1,423.00- 1,423.00-

73-630-53580 1,423.00 .00 1,423.00

          Grand Totals:  363,832.68 363,832.68- .00
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